10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

19
20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28

29

Sandown Senior Affairs
Transportation Program
Meeting Minutes
Meeting Date: 11/10/15 Meeting time: 6:32pm
Meeting location: Sandown Town Hall
Meeting called by: Paul Godin
Secretary of minutes: Kahleen Richardson

Attendees: Paul Godin, Kathleen Richardson, Ron Dunbar, Nelson Rheaume, Duane Butts, Sue
Godin, Bill Davis

Absent: Chief Joe Gordon, Tom Tombaello, Joan Park, Lorraine
Review of previous minutes: Minutes deferred
Treasurer’s Report: Ron Dunbar $6304.99

Agenda Topic-Rides for October
Obtober Rides = 76 Trips, 1110 Miles

Agenda Topic-Drivers

New Dirver has been signed up and will be ready to go after finalization of background check
and paperwork. We welcome George Morin.

Agenda Topic-Gas Card Donation

SSATP received gas card dontaion for $25.00 from Dorothy Brown-motion to accept donation
by Kathleen, second by Ron, donation accepted unanomously.

SSATP received dontaion for gas cards $10.00 from Gert Reed-motion to accept donation by
Kathleen, second by Ron, donation accepted unanomously.

Agenda Topic-Fund Raising
Group discussed upcoming fund raisers to be:
Golf Tournament-Date TBD
Motorcycle Ride-July 9, 2016

Paul will ask Paula to assist with instructions on setting upPay Pal Account for fundraisers.
Group will start solicitating for sponsors and raffle items.
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Agenda Topic-Warrant Article

Paul discussed the warrant article for SSATP Expendable Trust Fund. We will need a petition

signed by 25 people. More to come in future meeting,

Agenda Topic-Selectman Meeting

Paul will address the selectmen at their next meeting to give an update of program and our plans

for future.
Next Meeting Date: 12/0115 at 6:30pm
Meeting Adjourned at: 7:35pm

Respectfully Submitted,

Aathlesy FuhondSa~—

Kathleen Richardson, Secretary
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