1	Sandown Senior Affairs
2	Transportation Program
3	<b>Meeting Minutes</b>
4	Meeting Date: 11/10/15 Meeting time: 6:32pm
5	Meeting location: Sandown Town Hall
6	Meeting called by: Paul Godin
7	Secretary of minutes: Kahleen Richardson
8 9	<b>Attendees:</b> Paul Godin, Kathleen Richardson, Ron Dunbar, Nelson Rheaume, Duane Butts, Sue Godin, Bill Davis
10	Absent: Chief Joe Gordon, Tom Tombaello, Joan Park, Lorraine
11	Review of previous minutes: Minutes deferred
12	Treasurer's Report: Ron Dunbar \$6304.99
13	Agenda Topic-Rides for October
14	Obtober Rides = 76 Trips, 1110 Miles
15	Agenda Topic-Drivers
16 17	New Dirver has been signed up and will be ready to go after finalization of background check and paperwork. We welcome George Morin.
18	Agenda Topic-Gas Card Donation
19 20	SSATP received gas card dontaion for \$25.00 from Dorothy Brown-motion to accept donation by Kathleen, second by Ron, donation accepted unanomously.
21 22	SSATP received dontaion for gas cards \$10.00 from Gert Reed-motion to accept donation by Kathleen, second by Ron, donation accepted unanomously.
23	Agenda Topic-Fund Raising
24	Group discussed upcoming fund raisers to be:
25	Golf Tournament-Date TBD
26	Motorcycle Ride-July 9, 2016
27 28	Paul will ask Paula to assist with instructions on setting upPay Pal Account for fundraisers. Group will start solicitating for sponsors and raffle items.

29

30	Agenda Topic-Warrant Article
31 32	Paul discussed the warrant article for SSATP Expendable Trust Fund. We will need a petition signed by 25 people. More to come in future meeting.
33	Agenda Topic-Selectman Meeting
34 35	Paul will address the selectmen at their next meeting to give an update of program and our plans for future.
36	Next Meeting Date: 12/0115 at 6:30pm
37	Meeting Adjourned at: 7:35pm
38 39	Respectfully Submitted,  AAhlen RuhardSa
40	Kathleen Richardson, Secretary